BEGINNING at a corner in the northeasterly line of Pine Street, Seventy-five (75’) feet from its intersection with the 

northwesterly line of Tedrick Street;

THENCE north thirty-six (36°) degrees west seventy-five (75’) feet along Pine Street to a corner;

THENCE north sixty-four (64°) degrees east two hundred and twelve (212’) feet more or less, along lot now or late of 

Stephen Chapman to a corner;

THENCE south thirty- six (36°) degrees east seventy-five (75’) feet along land of the Pennsylvania Coal Company to 

a corner; and

THENCE south sixty-four (64°) degrees west two hundred and twelve (212’) feet, more or less along lot now or late 

of Helen Brown and James McHale, to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING fifteen thousand nine hundred (15,900) square feet of land, more or less. Pin# 

72-E11SE2-024-014-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Robert K. Harvey, by Deed from Lucy Ann Buscemi, Adminitratrix, 

D.B.A.N.C.T.A. of the estate of Giuseppa Tuzze, a/k/a Josephine Tuzze, deceased, dated April 27, 2009, recorded